COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to HEATHERWOOD _RETIREMENT INVESTORS, LL.C
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No: 104550

ISS5UING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) enly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facitty.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING FEB 13 2 2010 P[IFO}]:I)IE ((;11";’)) :7788;:;56623

Ms. Cindy S. Cross, Assistant Secretary
Heatherwood Retirement Investors, LLC
3570 Keith Street NW

Cleveland, Tennessee 37312

RE: Heatherwood Retirement Community
3180 Horseshoe Pike
Honey Brook, Pennsylvania 19344

Dear Ms. Cross:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 19, 2009 and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have
found the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license is being issued. Your

license is enclosed.
Sincerely,
Loz 7 Gy

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License




VIOLATION REPORT

o PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page § of 2
M
“ TNAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Heatherwood Refirement Community Building A. |

3188 Horseshoe Pike, Honey Brook, PA 19344 |_ 104550

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Inchude all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
o | Movember 18, 2009 - Denny Granzhan and Lori Gensil
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REGUEATION VIOILATION DATE BY PLAN CF CORRECTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to comrect COMPLIANCE
' CORRECTION | the specific violation, s well &s a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE ; toasswre the violation does not recur) BY DPW

) COMPLETED ;
E 92 There was z softball size hole in the S: AeE &% 1 ]24s / /0
| Windows, including windows in | window screen of the open first fioar, | |2 / ¢ / o9 - % m
u doors, shall be m goo€ repair | dining room, kitchen window M, ’ W. ‘
= and securely screened when

doors or windows are open.
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Adult Residentia) Licensing-
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DEC-28-2889 14:16 From:HEATHERWOOD

VIOLATION REPCRT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Heatherwood Retirement Community Building A.
3180 Horseshoe Pike, Honey Brook, PA 19344

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

i 104550

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include al dates of the inspection)

Noavember 19, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Denny Granahan and Lori Gensil

SIGNATURE OFA EGAL ENTITY . BAT REGIGNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
s ifaslor | A\ eos /
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REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION | DATE
55 PaCaode § 2600. WHICH (include a step-hy-step plan to correct | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific wiolation, as well as a plan | VERIFIED
WLl BE to assure the viclation does not recur) | BY OPW
COMPLETED
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Fire extingwshers shall be

inspected and approved

annually by a fire safely expert
The date of the mspeckon shall

be on the extingusher.

The fire exiingwsher behing the door
in the first fioar dining room kechen  « £
was last inspected @1 Septermber of
2007. This was the only fire
extinguisher in the Kifchen.
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Adult Residential Licensing






